( ..
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 506-321-1 00
Issue 3, September 1968
AT & TCo Standard
1.

IDENTIFICATION 2
Dial and Housing Assembly 9
ORDERING GUIDE 2
Handset 9
DESIGN FEATURES 3
HOUSING ASSEMBLY 9
INSTALLATION 5
Ringer 9
SECURITY STUDS 6
Return Chute Assembly 10
WALL APPLICATIONS 6
Coin Relay 10
Flush Wall Mounting 6
Coin Return Assembly 11
KS-19426 Mounting 6
Coin Hopper 12
BOOTH APPLICATIONS 6
KS-19206 Curved Door Booth 6
KS-19340 Wood Booth 6 1. GENERAL
KS-19442 Glass Deluxe Booth 6 1.01 This section is reissued to:
MOUNTING APPLICATIONS 7 • Revise format
KS-19426 Walk-Up, Drive-Up Mounting 7 • Add illustrations on 127 A and 127B covers
WIRING 7 • Provide more detail on installation of return
chute assembly
INSTRUCTION CARD 7
• Provide more detail on backboards
NUMBER CARD ( 1235G) 7
Since this reissue covers a general revision, arrows
MAINTENANCE • 7 ordinarily used to indicate changes have been
omitted.
DOOR AND LINER ASSEMBLY 7
1.02 The 235 and 1235 coin telephones are stainless
Coin Twister Assembly 8 steel, multislot, panel phones.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 506-321-100
1.03 The 235 coin telephone (Fig. 1) and the 1235
coin telephone (Fig. 2) are similar except
that the 235 has a rotary dial while the 1235 has
a 10-button TOUCH-TONE® dial.
SLOTS FOR
719A TOOL
\
29A LOCK
__..........--- 14 OR 30
.........-- TYPE LOCK
Fig. 1-235-Type Coin Telephone
1.04 Overall dimensions of the coin telephones
are shown in Fig. 3.
Note: The switch hook and handset extend
2-3/4 inches in front of the faceplate .
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 235G or Set, Telephone, 1235G
2.01 Replaceable Components for 235G (Fig. 4)
Page 2
.
f , t
.---;; .........
/
14 OR 30
TYPE LOCK
SLOT FOR
719A TOOL
Fig. 2- 1235-Type Coin Telephone
SLOT
FOR
719A
TOOL
29A
LOCK
• P-44E392 door and housing assembly,
consisting of:
P-27E804 door and liner assembly
P-27E855 housing assembly
4A-67 cash compartment door
• P-84D152 rotary dial and housing assembly,
consisting of:
8M-52 dial
P-87B052 number plate assembly
• P-44E390 coin twister frame assembly
• P-27E847 top coin twister
• G3-52 handset
• C4A ringer
(
(
(
NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE IN INCHES.
22-13/32
Fig. 3-Rear View Showing Dimensions
• 4010B network
• P-20A125 gong signal and chute assembly
• P-11E964 coin relay and hopper assembly
• P-27E835 return chute assembly
• P-15E491 coin return assembly
• lD coin receptacle rail
2.02 Replaceable Components for 1235G (Fig. 4)
• P-44E391 door and housing assembly,
consisting of:
P-27E803 door and liner assembly
P-27E855 housing assembly
ISS 3, SECTION 506-321-100
4A-67 cash compartment door
• P-27E820 TOUCH-TONE dial and housing
assembly, consisting of:
25E3 dial
• P-44E390 coin twister frame assembly
• P-27E847 top coin twister
• G3-52 handset
• C4A ringer
• 4010B network
• P-20A125 gong signal and chute assembly
• P-11E964 coin relay and hopper assembly
• P-27E835 return chute assembly
• P-15E491 coin return assembly
• lD coin receptacle rail
2.03 Associated Apparatus for 235G or 1235G
(order separately)
• lB coin receptacle
• lD or lE coin receptacle cover
• 29A lock (door and liner assembly)*